09/10 MN05013011Z-EN
replaces 10/04 AWB2528-1548GBUser Manual
MFD-AC-CP4, MFD-CP4, MFD-80
Power Supply/Communication Module
All brand and product names are trademarks or registered
trademarks of the owner concerned.
Emergency On Call Service
Please call your local representative:

connecting cable.
The following tables shows the individual components of the
display/operator system with their type designations.
Table 1: Components of the display/operator system with type
designation
Proper use The display/operator system must only be run if it is properly
mounted and installed:
• The installation must comply with regulations for electro-
magnetic compatibility (EMC).
• MFD-CP4 is designed to be installed in an enclosure,
switch cabinet or distribution board.
• If the display/operator system is switched on, the
controlled devices should not respond in an uncontrolled
manner, e.g. uncontrolled motor startups.
• To display graphics use the CP4 together with the
MFD-..-CP8-…/CP10…
Display/oper-
ator unit
Power supply
unit/communica-
tion module
Connecting cable Connected device
MFD-80
MFD-80-B
MFD-..-CP4-500 MFD-CP4-500-CAB5 easy500, easy700
MFD-..-CP4-800 MFD-CP4-800-CAB5 easy800, easySafety,
MFD-..CP8-…/CP10…
About the Display/Operator
System
6